Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 034
e Funding Year is or 2025

Committed
Amount

Service Provider Applicant RGN

State FRN Amount

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Cable One, Inc.

(143010484)

Cable One, Inc.

(143010484)

Cable One, Inc.

(143010484)

Cable One, Inc.

(143010484)

Cable One, Inc.

(143010484)

(BEN)

Yavapai County
Educational
Technology
Consortium
(16063462)

Yavapai County
Educational
Technology
Consortium
(16063462)

Yavapai County
Educational
Technology
Consortium
(16063462)

Yavapai County
Educational
Technology
Consortium
(16063462)

Yavapai County
Educational
Technology
Consortium
(16063462)

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

AZ

2599045237

2599045248

2599045253

2599045256

2599045259

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage was increased
to a level th...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage was increased
to a level th...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage was increased
to a level th...

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:Based on
the applicant's...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The CEP
percentage was increased
to a level th...

$17,911.68

$4,496.16

$4,496.16

$375,734.88

$2,650.91

$17,911.68

$4,496.16

$4,496.16

$375,734.88

$2,650.91




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation e

Committed

(SPIN)

Casco
Communications,
Inc (143011595)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Level
3 Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CenturyLink Level
3 Communications,
LLC (143021460)

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Philomath

School District

17j (144963)

Oakland Unified

School Dist
(144227)

Varnett School

(88674)

Hanalani
Schools
(112786)

Hanalani
Schools
(112786)

Enterprise
Technology
Services
(16071127)

Space Coast
Christian
Academy
(17005708)

Village Tech
Schools
(17026298)

OR

CA

HI

HI

FL

TX

2599037917

2599038104

2599050549

2599062435

2599016622

2599018011

2599053889

2599014013

IA

IC

I€

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Amount

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:Per the
provided documentation,
a CEP Percenta...

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number was
changed from 220002709

$34,560.00

$3,333,872.32

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$187,386.00 to
$160,093.5...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated with
BEN 95152 EASTSIDE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

$128,074.80

$1,149.60

$6,105.60

$4,368.00

$1,727.78

$8,640.00

Amount

$34,560.00

$3,333,872.32

$128,074.80

$1,149.60

$6,105.60

$4,368.00

$1,727.78

$8,640.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

ENA Services, LLC
(143030857)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Golden Star
Technology Inc.
(143019999)

Howard
Technology
Solutions
(143022153)

JEM Computers,
Inc. (143030107)

(BEN)

Bartholomew
County Library
(130560)

Bartholomew
County Library
(130560)

Fayette County
School
Corporation
(130588)

Terra Bella
Union Elementay
School District
(143905)

Terra Bella
Union Elementay
School District
(143905)

El Camino Real
Charter High
Sch (102756)

Philadelphia
School District
(128659)

Stratford School
District (133246)

IN

IN

IN

CA

CA

CA

MS

WI

2599020362

2599020365

2599022300

2599062507

2599043925

2599050790

2599054550

2599012623

IA

IA

IA

IC

BM

MB

I€

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities

requesting service within
the FRN, BE...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities

requesting service within
the FRN, BE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:The winning vendor
was not selected in
accordance with the
vendor evaluation...

MR1:The Model for FRN
Line Item
2599054550.001 was
modified from ICS
8200-48PF t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$12,240.00

$12,240.00

$97,740.00

$28,375.55

$14,603.18

$50,040.00

$27,075.90

$3,085.20

Amount

$12,240.00

$12,240.00

$97,740.00

$28,375.55

$14,603.18

$0.00

$27,075.90

$3,085.20




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

MetComm.Net,
LLC (143004632)

MSEC
Communications,
LLC (143052778)

Omni Fiber LLC
(143034136)

Questivity Inc
(143036495)

SECOM, Inc
(143037285)

SmartWave

Technologies, LLC

(143008653)

(BEN)

Great Oaks
Elementary
(16067049)

Rite Of Passage -
Gulf Coast
Trades Center -
Raven School
(89262)

New Horizons
Academy
(17048204)

Our World
Neighborhood
Charter School 2
(17015761)

East Otero
School District R
1(142344)

Somerton School
District 11
(143007)

NY

TX

OH

NY

CO

AZ

2599022218

2099011414

2599057921

2599048511

2599001572

2599054157

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

IC

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the applicant
failed to respond to the
Administrat...

MR1:This FRN is
modified because services
requested are a duplicate
of services ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:FCC
registration number of
the FCC Form 471 wa...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2599048511.003
was modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant failed to supply
documentation t...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated with
BEN 17023308--Brav...

Amount

$23,961.31

$12,960.00

$16,872.00

$16,545.51

$37,800.00

$7,405.40

Amount

$0.00

$12,960.00

$16,872.00

$16,545.51

$37,800.00

$7,405.40
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