## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 034
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Yavapai County Educational Technology Consortium (16063462)	AZ	2599045237	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was increased to a level th	\$17,911.68	\$17,911.68
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Yavapai County Educational Technology Consortium (16063462)	AZ	2599045248	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was increased to a level th	\$4,496.16	\$4,496.16
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Yavapai County Educational Technology Consortium (16063462)	AZ	2599045253	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was increased to a level th	\$4,496.16	\$4,496.16
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Yavapai County Educational Technology Consortium (16063462)	AZ	2599045256	IA	Funded	MR1:FRN modified in accordance with a RAL request.  MR2:Based on the applicant's	\$375,734.88	\$375,734.88
Cable One, Inc. (143010484)	Yavapai County Educational Technology Consortium (16063462)	AZ	2599045259	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP percentage was increased to a level th	\$2,650.91	\$2,650.91

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Casco Communications, Inc (143011595)	Philomath School District 17j (144963)	OR	2599037917	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:Per the provided documentation, a CEP Percenta	\$34,560.00	\$34,560.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Oakland Unified School Dist (144227)	CA	2599038104	IC	Funded	MR1:The establishing FCC Form 470 Application Number was changed from 220002709	\$3,333,872.32	\$3,333,872.32
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Varnett School (88674)	TX	2599050549	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$187,386.00 to \$160,093.5	\$128,074.80	\$128,074.80
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Hanalani Schools (112786)	HI	2599062435	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$1,149.60	\$1,149.60
CenturyLink Level 3 Communications, LLC (143021460)	Hanalani Schools (112786)	НІ	2599016622	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$6,105.60	\$6,105.60
CenturyLink Qwest Corporation (143005231)	Enterprise Technology Services (16071127)	WY	2599018011	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 95152 EASTSIDE	\$4,368.00	\$4,368.00
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Space Coast Christian Academy (17005708)	FL	2599053889	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$1,727.78	\$1,727.78
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Village Tech Schools (17026298)	TX	2599014013	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a	\$8,640.00	\$8,640.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Bartholomew County Library (130560)	IN	2599020362	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Bartholomew County Library (130560)	IN	2599020365	IA	Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE	\$12,240.00	\$12,240.00
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Fayette County School Corporation (130588)	IN	2599022300	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$97,740.00	\$97,740.00
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Terra Bella Union Elementay School District (143905)	CA	2599062507	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$28,375.55	\$28,375.55
GIGAKOM (143027209)	Terra Bella Union Elementay School District (143905)	CA	2599043925	ВМ	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$14,603.18	\$14,603.18
Golden Star Technology Inc. (143019999)	El Camino Real Charter High Sch (102756)	CA	2599050790	МВ	Not Funded	DR1:The winning vendor was not selected in accordance with the vendor evaluation	\$50,040.00	\$0.00
Howard Technology Solutions (143022153)	Philadelphia School District (128659)	MS	2599054550	IC	Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 2599054550.001 was modified from ICS 8200-48PF t	\$27,075.90	\$27,075.90
JEM Computers, Inc. (143030107)	Stratford School District (133246)	WI	2599012623	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,085.20	\$3,085.20

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	Great Oaks Elementary (16067049)	NY	2599022218	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the applicant failed to respond to the Administrat	\$23,961.31	\$0.00
MSEC Communications, LLC (143052778)	Rite Of Passage - Gulf Coast Trades Center - Raven School (89262)	TX	2599011414	IA	Funded	MR1:This FRN is modified because services requested are a duplicate of services	\$12,960.00	\$12,960.00
Omni Fiber LLC (143034136)	New Horizons Academy (17048204)	ОН	2599057921	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:FCC registration number of the FCC Form 471 wa	\$16,872.00	\$16,872.00
Questivity Inc (143036495)	Our World Neighborhood Charter School 2 (17015761)	NY	2599048511	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2599048511.003 was modifie	\$16,545.51	\$16,545.51
SECOM,Inc (143037285)	East Otero School District R 1 (142344)	СО	2599001572	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant failed to supply documentation t	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
SmartWave Technologies, LLC (143008653)	Somerton School District 11 (143007)	AZ	2599054157	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 17023308Brav	\$7,405.40	\$7,405.40



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, December 31st, 2025 at 08:12 AM CST